NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

TO:		Recorder/Coun Attn: James So 1600 Pacific Hi San Diego, CA	cott ghway, M.S. A33	FROM: County of San Diego Planning & Development Servic Attn: Project Planning Section S 5510 Overland Avenue, Suite 1 San Diego, CA 92123	Secretary
	\boxtimes	Office of Planni P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, C	ing and Research A 95812		
SUBJE	CT:	FILING OF NO SECTION 2115		ION IN COMPLIANCE WITH PU	BLIC RESOURCES CODE
Project	Name a	ind Number(s):		and Planning Areas 16/19; PDS2 -16-006, PDS2016-TM-5616, & F	
State C	learingh	ouse No.:	2016121042	190091	
Project	Location	า:	one-quarter mile east community of Jamul. Th and is all within the uni	rally located within the Proctor Val of Chula Vista and immediate ne project is located within the Jam incorporated area of San Diego (6,-10; 597-150-03,-07,-08,-12,-1 ,-09)	ely south of the unincorporated oul/Dulzura Subregional Plan Area County. (APNs: 597-190-23; 597
Project	Applica	nt:	Jackson Pendo Develo (619) 267-4904	pment, 2245 San Diego Avenue,	Suite 223, San Diego, CA 92110
Project	Descrip	tion:	Reclassification (REZ), consisting of 1,119 dw acre joint use Fire Stati	neral Plan Amendment (GPA) and a Tentative Map (TM). The elling units; 10,000 square feet of ion/Sheriff storefront; 9.7 acre ele 6 acres of open space and a pres	project is a planned community of neighborhood commercial; 2.3 ementary school site; 24 acres o
Agency	Approv	ing Project:	County of San Diego		
		Person:	Greg Mattson, Project N	Manager or Mark Slovick, Deputy	Director
Date	orm Co	npleted:	June 26, 2019		
			y of San Diego <u>Board of</u> owing determinations:	Supervisors has approved the ab	ove described project on June
1. The page 2. Zen 2. Z	Enformative Enforcement of the E	lental Impact Report Declaration or Mitigat In to a previously cer was prepared and co Jures ⊠ were □wer	ted Negative Declaration was a rtified Environmental Impact Re	this project pursuant to the provisions of a adopted for this project pursuant to the pro- eport, or to a previously adopted Negative ant to the provisions of CEQA. approval of the project.	visions of the CEQA.
5. A State	ement of c	verriding Considera	itions 🛛 was 🔲 was not adopt	Environmental Impact Reports: ted for this project. ate CEQA Guidelines Section 15091.	FILED
☐ Certifi	oject status under Fish and Wildlife Co Certificate of Fee Exemption (attacher		ed)	nt of Fish and Wildlife Fees):	Ernest J Dronenburg, Jr. Recorder County Clerk
⊠ Proof	of Payme	nt of Fees (attached))		JUN 27 2019

The Environmental Impact Report or Negative Declaration with any comments and responses and record of project approval may be examined at the County of San Diego, Planning & Development Services, Project Processing Counter, 5510 Overland Avenue, Suite 110, San Diego, California.

Date received for filing and posting at OPR:	310000
Signature:	Telephone: (858) <u>495-5375</u>
Name (Print): Greg Mattson	Title: Project Manager

This notice must be filed with the Recorder/County Clerk within five working days <u>after</u> project approval by the decision-making body. The Recorder/County Clerk must post this notice within 24 hours of receipt and for a period of not less than 30 days. At the termination of the posting period, the Recorder/County Clerk must return this notice to the Department address listed above along with evidence of the posting period. The originating Department must then retain the returned notice for a period of not less than twelve months. Reference: CEQA Guidelines Section 15075 or 15094.

LD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK
Ulego County on JUN 2 7 2019
osted JUN 2 7 2019 Removed
Peturned to agency on
Deputy Same barn



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 2/7/19) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT NUME	BER:
		37-2019- 049	92
		STATE CLEARI	NGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		2016121042	
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT SERVICES			06/27/19
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	L		DOCUMENT NUMBER
San Diego County			2019 - 0091
PROJECT TITLE			
OTAY RANCH VILLAGE 14 AND PLANNING AREAS 16/19:PDS2016-SP-16-00	02,PDS2016-GPA-16-008, PDS201	16-REZ-16-006,PDS	2016-TM-5616,& PDS2016-ER-16-19-006
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EM	MAIL	PHONE NUMBER
JACKSON PENDO DEVELOPMENT			619 267-4904
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
2245 SAN DIEGO AVENUE SUITE 223	SAN DIEGO	CA	92110
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State Ag	gency X Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)	90091	2,354.75 \$	\$3,271.00
 □ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy 	y) 		
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource □ County documentary handling fee □ Other PAYMENT METHOD: 		\$850.00 \$ _ \$ _ \$ _	\$50.00
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other #1675,#16	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	-	\$3,321.00
X July Sarv San	Diego County	GRACE SA	ARA , Deputy





San Diego County

Transaction #: Receipt #:

3850934 2019285041



Ernest J. Dronenburg, Jr.
Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk
1600 Pacific Highway Suite 260
P. O. Boy 121750, San Diego, CAS

P. O. Box 121750, San Diego, CA 92112-1750 Tel. (619) 237-0502 Fax (619) 557-4155 www.sdarcc.com Cashier Date:

06/27/2019

Cashier Location: SD

Print Date:

06/27/2019 11:08 am

Payment Summary

\$3,321.00
\$0.00

=	L.	
Payment	ts	
CHECK PAYMEN	\$3,271.00	
CHECK PAYMEN	NT	\$50.00
Total Payments		\$3,321.00
Miscellar	neous Item	
FISH & WILDLIFE	E FEES	
Fees:	Fish & Wildlife County Administrative Fee	\$50.00
Fees:	Fish & Wildlife Environmental Impact Report	\$3,271.00
Total Fees Due:		\$3,321.00
Grand Total - Al	Il Documents:	\$3,321.00